## Notice that the Assessment Roll is Open for Examination and Open Book STATE OF WISCONSIN

TOWN OF WELLS, MONROE COUNTY Pursuant to Wis. Stat. 70.45, the assessment roll for 2023 assessment will be open for examination starting on the Thursday, July 6<sup>th</sup>, 2023 from 5 p.m. to 7 p.m. Additionally, the assessor will be available at the town hall located at 11754 County Highway XX, Norwalk, WI 54648 during this time. Instructional materials will be provided at the open book to persons who wish to object to valuations under Wis. Stat. 70.47.

## **Notice of Board of Review Town-Hour Meeting**

Notice if hereby given that the Board of Review for the TOWN OF WELLS, MONROE COUNTY, WISCONSIN, shall hold its first meeting on Thursday, July 13<sup>th</sup>, 2023 from 5 p.m. to 7 p.m. at the town hall located at 11754 County Highway XX, Norwalk, WI 54648. Please be advised that the requirements to appear before the Board of Review and procedural requirements before appearing before the Board of Review will be posted at the town's website and the usual 3 posting sites of the Town of Wells.

Notice is hereby given this 12<sup>th</sup> of June, 2023 by: Diane Schwarz Clerk-Town of Wells